

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 817 OF 2012**

Mr. Ijaj Ahmed Pirajade

.....Applicant.

Vs.

Sulochana Dnyanoba Darekar & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Mr. S.N. Chandrachood for the Applicant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.**DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2020.****PC.:-**

Heard the learned counsel for the Applicant.

Admit.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)